
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1961
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2006
GRANTS TO RURAL SCHOOLS
Khaire Shri Chandrakant Bhaurao

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of schools in various States have been assisted under the Scheme of Grants to Rural Schools for purchase of Sports Equipment and development of Playground ; and

(b) if so, the funds allocated and the actual expenditure incurred under the scheme during the year 2004-2005, State- wise ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF PANCHAYATI RAJ AND YOUTH AFFAIRS & SPORTS (SHRI MANI SHANKAR AIYAR )

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Funds were not allocated State-wise under the scheme o f "Grants t o Rural Schools for Purchase of Sports Equipment and Development of Playground" which was transferred to the State sector on 1.4.2005 . I t was on receipt o f viable proposals from Schools that admissible Central assistance was provided till 31.3.2005. State wise details of expenditure incurred under the Scheme during the year 2004-2005 is at Annex.

ANNEX.

ANNEX REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1961 FOR 8.3.2006 BY
SHRI CHANDRAKANT KHAIRE REGARDING GRANTS TO RURAL SCHOOLS .

STATE WISE DETAILS OF CENTRAL ASSISTANCE RELEASED UNDER THE SCHEME OF GRANTS TO RURAL SCHOOLS
FOR PURCHASE OF SPORTS EQUIPMENT AND DEVELOPMENT OF PLAYGROUND FOR THE YEAR 2004- 2005 (AS ON
31.3.2005).

     Rs. in lakhs

 SL.No.  State     2004-2005
        Amount
        released

 1 Andhra Pradesh 2.76
 2 Arunachal Pradesh 7.74
 3        Assam                             22.18
 4        Bihar                              7.53
 5        Chattisgarh                        3.32
 6        Delhi                              0.00
 7        Goa                                1.08
 8        Gujarat                            1.42
 9        Haryana                           24.17
 10 Himachal Pradesh 10.21
 11       Jammu & Kashmir                    9.64
 12       Jharkhand                          0.00
 13       Karnataka                         12.10
 14       Kerala                            15.48
 15       Madhya Pradesh                    13.67
 16       Maharashtra                       54.19
 17       Manipur                            1.48
 18       Meghalaya                          9.37
 19       Mizoram                            0.00
 20       Nagaland                           3.80
 21       Orissa                            61.99
 22       Punjab                             0.63
 23       Rajasthan                         18.76
 24       Sikkim                             0.00
 25       Tamilnadu                          3.70


 26  Tripura                            0.40
 27       Uttar Pradesh                     51.11
 28       Uttaranchal                       18.44
 29       West Bengal                      127.15
 30       Uts − A&N Islands                  0.00
 31       Chandigarh                         0.00
 32       Dadra & Nagar Haveli               0.00
 33       Lakshdweep                         0.00
 34       Daman & Diu                        0.00
 35       Pondicherry                        0.00
   TOTAL                            482.45
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